Office of the President of the Philippines Malacañang

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 69

RECONSTITUTION OF THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT (OP) PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE (PRAISE) COMMITTEE

Memorandum Order (M.O.) No. 35, s. 2012, amending M.O. No. 12, s. 2011, creating the OP – PRAISE Committee, pursuant to Civil Service Commission Memorandum Circular No. 1, s. 2001, is hereby amended so as to reconstitute the Committee as follows:

Chairperson	- Deputy Executive Secretary for Finance and Administration
Vice Chairperson	Conjer Official Decisions of the Fuendation Consistent with the

Vice-Chairperson - Senior Official Designee of the Executive Secretary with the rank of at least an Assistant Secretary

- Head, Human Resource Management Office

- Members
- Head, Legal Office
- Head, Finance Office
- One (1) Representative from the OP Career Executive Service Officers' Association (OP-CESOAI)
 - One (1) Alternate Representative from OP-CESOAI
- One (1) Representative from the Office of the President Employees' Network (OPEN) for 2nd level positions

One (1) Alternate Representative from OPEN for 2nd level positions

- One (1) Representative from OPEN for 1st level positions

One (1) Alternate Representative from OPEN for 1st level positions

The PRAISE Committee shall perform the functions provided under M.O. No. 12, s. 2011.

By authority of the President: PAQUITO N. ØCHOA, JR. Executive Secretary

Manila, 13 March 2014

JBJ/